

Matthew J. Acocella Kasey A. Brenner David J. Cooper Jody T. Cross • Marsha Rubin Goldstein Daniel M. Richmond Kate Roberts Timothy B. Rode Brad K. Schwartz Lisa F. Smith • David S. Steinmetz = Joshua S. Verleun Michael D. Zarin

Also admitted in DC
Also admitted in CT

October 21, 2020

Hon. Loretta Taylor Chairperson of the Town of Cortlandt Planning Board and Members of the Planning Board Town of Cortlandt Town Hall One Heady Street Cortlandt Manor, New York 10567

## Re: Yeshiva Ohr Hameir (the "Yeshiva") 141 Furnace Woods Road; Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567 Planning Board Resolution No. 4-19

Dear Chairperson Taylor and Members of the Planning Board:

This letter report is submitted pursuant to Condition No. 2 of your Board's Resolution No. 4-19, which renewed the Yeshiva's Special Permit.

We are unaware of any issues or outstanding code violations, substantial or otherwise. It is our understanding that this letter will be received and filed by your Board.

As always, please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions or comments.

Respectfully submitted,

ZARIN & STEINMETZ

By:

David S. Steinmetz Daniel M. Richmond

DSS/mth cc: Rabbi Elya Kanarek Yaakov Rothberg Yeshiva Ohr Hameir Chris Kehoe, AICP

Tel: (914) 682-7800 Fax: (914) 683-5490 81 Main Street, Suite 415 White Plains, New York 10601 www.zarin-steinmetz.com